

OCT 14 2010

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

ROLAND WALLACE BURRIS, U.S. SENATOR,

Petitioner,

v.

GERALD ANTHONY JUDGE, et al.,

Respondents.

**On Petition For A Prejudgment
Writ Of Certiorari To The United States
Court Of Appeals For The Seventh Circuit**

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

TIMOTHY W. WRIGHT III
GONZALEZ SAGGIO AND
HARLAN, L.L.C.
Two Prudential Plaza,
Suite 4525
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Office: (312) 638-0015
tim_wright@gshllc.com

CHARLES OGLETREE*
ROBERT J. SMITH
25 Mount Auburn Street
Third Floor
Cambridge, MA 02138
Office: (617) 495-8285
ogletree@law.harvard.edu

ROBERT R. FURNIER
CHRISTOPHER L. MUZZO
GONZALEZ SAGGIO &
HARLAN, LLP
One Financial Way,
Suite 312
Cincinnati, Ohio 45242
Office: (513) 792-6720
robert_furnier@gshllp.com

**Counsel of Record for Petitioner*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
I. Introduction	1
II. Impact of the Seventh Circuit Decision on the Petition	2
III. Senator Burris Did Not Waive His Argu- ment.....	5
IV. Conclusion	8
 Appendix	
Judge v. Burris, et al., No. 10-2836 (7th Cir. September 24, 2010)	App. 1
Transcript of Proceedings of June 23, 2010 (excerpts).....	App. 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Judge v. Burris, et. al.</i> , No. 10-2836 (7th Cir. September 24, 2010)	1, 4, 5, 6
<i>Judge v. Quinn</i> , 2010 WL 2853645 (7th Cir. July 22, 2010).....	1, 7
<i>Judge v. Quinn</i> , 612 F.3d 537 (7th Cir. 2010).....	1, 3
<i>Lynch v. Illinois State Board of Elections</i> , 682 F.2d 93 (7th Cir. 1982)	3
<i>Rodriguez v. Popular Democratic Party</i> , 457 U.S. 1, 102 S.Ct. 2194, 72 L.Ed.2d 628 (1982).....	3
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 504 U.S. 36, 112 S.Ct. 1735, 118 L.Ed.2d 352 (1992).....	5
<i>Valenti v. Rockefeller</i> , 393 U.S. 405, 89 S.Ct. 689, 21 L.Ed.2d 635 (1969).....	3
STATUTES	
10 ILCS §5/7-61	2, 7
RULES	
Fed.R.Civ.P. 65(d)(2)	4
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. Amend. XVII.....	<i>passim</i>
